Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 658 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Bentley, Montesi, Taylor, Frasier and Strainer

APPROVING THE WARREN COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS RESPONSE PLAN FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Warren County Hazardous Materials Response Plan which establishes the policies and procedures under which Warren County will operate in the event of a hazardous materials incident, as submitted by the Office of Emergency Services. A copy of the Warren County Hazardous Materials Response Plan is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.